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Registrar's Office Phone Book - First and Second Year Medical School Required Courses 
Course directors and Contacts: 2022 - 2023 

Course Dates Contact  Course Director 

First Year Curriculum:  Dr. Henry (Hank) Fessler, Curriculum Director  / Dr. Mike Borowitz, Co-Director /  Ms. Natrell Miller Darden, Medical Training Program Administrator  

ME.800.640 Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine 

– Disparities and Inequities in Health and Health 

Care   

08/15/22-08/17/22 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331  

Dr. Errol Fields  Errol.Fields@jhmi.edu  

Z. Sequean Mahnke  zmahnke1@jhmi.edu    

Mindi Levin mlevin@jhu.edu                 

 ME.130.600 Scientific Foundations of Medicine  

– Human Anatomy  

08/18/22-10/07/22 Chenelle Turner  410-955-1697 (P)   410-614-9030 (F) 

cturne55@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Siobhan Cooke siobhancooke@jhmi.edu   

 ME.100.601 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Macromolecules 

10/10/22-10/14/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 

Dr. Jie Xiao xiao@jhmi.edu 

 ME. 360.603 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Cell Physiology 

10/17/22-10/27/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 

Dr. Takanari Inoue  jctinoue@jhmi.edu  

 ME.300.602 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Foundations in Histology & Pathobiology 

10/17/22-10/27/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Zahra Malecki, zmaleki1@jhmi.edu  

ME.250.630 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Metabolism 

11/8/22-11/17/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Michael Wolfgang mwolfga1@jhmi.edu  

ME.250.629 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Genetics 

10/28/22-11/7/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Jeremy Nathans jnathans@jhmi.edu  

ME.330.603 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Pharmacology 

11/18/22-12/6/22 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 

Dr. Ronald Schnaar schnaar@jhu.edu 

Dr. Craig Hendrix  chendrix@jhmi.edu 

ME.510.602 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Neoplasia 

01/03/23-01/06/23 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 

Dr. Marissa White mwhite44@jhmi.edu  

Oncology: Matthias Holdhoff 

mholdho1@jhmi.edu   

ME.800.641 Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – 

Obesity, Nutrition, & Behavior Change  

12/14/22-12/16/22 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331 
Dr. Kimberly Gudzune gudzune@jhu.edu 

 ME.250.631 Scientific Foundations of Medicine:  

Immunology  

01/06/23-01/24/23  Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Jonathan Schneck jschnec1@jhmi.edu  Dr. 

Stuart Ray sray@jhmi.edu 

  ME.250.633 Scientific Foundations of Medicine:  

Infectious Disease and Microbiology 

01/25/23-02/20/23 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Khalil Ghanem kghanem1@jhmi.edu            

Dr. Maunank Shah mshah28@jhmi.edu    Dr. 
Karen Carroll kcarrol7@jhmi.edu  

ME.220.601 Scientific Foundations of Medicine:  

Dermatology 

02/24/23-03/01/23  

 

Marsha Mackey 410-955-2400 (P) mcunnin5@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Inbal Braunstein Sander 

ibrauns2@jhmi.edu  

ME.250.632 Scientific Foundations of Medicine:  

Hematology 

03/01/23-03/17/23  Dr. Rakhi Naik  rakhi@jhmi.edu 

Dr. Jennifer Yui jyui1@jh.edu 

Dr. Douglas Gladstone dgladst1@jh.edu 

ME.800.642 Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine 

– Global Health  

02/21/23-02/23/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331  

Ana Cervantes acervan4@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Larry Chang lchang8@jhmi.edu  

ME.800.655 Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine 

– High Value Healthcare  

02/21/23-02/23/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331 
Dr. Amit Pahwa apahwa1@jhmi.edu  

  ME.800.664 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Brain, Mind, and Behavior 

04/12/23-05/11/23 Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Vinay Parekh vparekh1@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Claire Zachik czachik1@jhmi.edu   

 ME.800.663 Scientific Foundations of Medicine: 

Nervous System and Special Senses 

3/31/23-4/7/23, 4/11/23-5/01/23, 5/9/23-

5/22/23 & 5/23/23-6/5/23 

Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Arun Venkatesan avenkat2@jhmi.edu   Dr. 

Mary Ann Wilson maryannwilson@jhu.edu   Dr. 

Mary Blue blue@kennedykrieger.org    

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – Disaster 

Medicine ME.800.644 

03/27/23-03/30/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Christina  Catlett  ccatlett@jhmi.edu 

Ms. Lauren Sauer lsauer2@jhmi.edu 

Ms. Gai Cole gcole4@jhmi.edu  

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – Clinical  

Informatics ME.600.601 

03/27/23-03/30/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Ashwini Davison ashdavison@jhmi.edu  

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – Pain 

ME.800.643 

6/06/23-6/9/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), pmccann3@jhmi.edu, 

AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Shravani Durbhakula 

sdurbha3@jhmi.edu  

Clinical Foundations of Medicine ME.800.621 08/22/22-12/08/22 

(M,W,Th 2-5) 

Susan Pulley  (410-502-3737(P)  sshultz@jhmi.edu AMEB 

Room 202 

Mitchell Goldstein mgoldst2@jhmi.edu   

Foundations of Public Health: Epi, Ethics, and the 

Health Care System ME.800.637 

9/27/22-12/13/22                                        Brenda Zacharko  bzachar1@jhmi.edu (P)410-955-8294  

(F)410-955-0825 

Director: Dr. Eric Bass ebass@jhmi.edu           

Co-Director: Dr. Amit Pahwa 

apahwa1@jhmi.edu  

HCS: 10/25/22-11/29/22  Brenda Zacharko  bzachar1@jhmi.edu (P)410-955-8294  

(F)410-955-0825 

 

Epi: 11/15/22-12/12/22 Brenda Zacharko  bzachar1@jhmi.edu (P)410-955-8294  

(F)410-955-0825 

Epi. –Drs. Steve Sozio ssozio@jhmi.edu  and           

Som Saha ssaha9@jhmi.edu 

Ethics: 09/27/22-10/18/22 Brenda Zacharko  bzachar1@jhmi.edu (P)410-955-8294  

(F)410-955-0825 

Ethics – Dr. Jacek Mostwin jmostwin@jhmi.edu 

and Dr. Rebecca Seltzer rseltze@jhmi.edu 

Longitudinal Ambulatory Clerkship – 1st Year  

ME:800.616 

01/05/23-06/02/23  Iris Knox  iknox1@jhmi.edu  410-735-4789 (P)              

Mt. Washington campus 

Dr. Tina Kumra tkumra1@jhmi.edu          

Scholarly Concentrations ME.800.623 

ME.800.623.1 (MD/PhD students) 

Afternoons of the Topics in 

Interdisciplinary Medicine –   10/20/22, 

12/13/22-12/15/22, 02/21/23- 02/23/23, 

03/27/23-03/29/23 &  06/06/23-

06/08/23 

Delena Dodd  (410) 614-7056 (P) ddodd5@jhmi.edu AMEB 

Room 235 

 

Dr. Mary Catherine Beach mcbeach@jhmi.edu 

Dr. Andrea Cox acox@jhmi.edu  (MD/PhD 

students only) 

Integrative Medicine ME:800.653 10/13/22, 12/13/22, 1/31/23, 4/10/23, 

4/25/23, 5/15/23 

Natrell Miller Darden 410-502-6075 (P) 

ndarden1@jhu.edu AMEB Room 337 
Dr. Janet Siddiqui jsiddiq@jhmi.edu and Dr. 

Melanie Brown mlborwn@jhmi.edu  
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Second Year Curriculum: Dr. Henry (Hank) Fessler, Curriculum Director / Dr. Mike Borowitz, Co-Director / Ms. Pam McCann, Medical Program Training Administrator  

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Pulmonary  ME.250.623 

8/15/22-8/31/22                       Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Henry Fessler hfessler@jhmi.edu 

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Renal  ME.250.624 

9/1/22-9/23/22                     Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Manny Monroy-Trujillo 

jmonroy2@jhmi.edu  

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Cardiovascular  ME.250.625 

9/29/22-10/26/22 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Edward Kasper; ekasper@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Thomas Traill; ttraill@jhmi.edu  

 

Scholarly Concentrations – 2nd year 

ME.800.633 

ME.800.633.1 (MD/PhD students) 

09/26/22-02/3/23  Delena Dodd  (410) 614-7056 (P) ddodd5@jhmi.edu 

AMEB Room 235 

 

Dr. Mary Catherine Beach; 

mcbeach@jhmi.edu 

Dr. Andrea Cox acox@jhmi.edu  (MD/PhD 

students) 

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – 

Substance Use Disorders 

ME.800. 645 

09/26/22-09/28/22 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Dean MacKinnon; dmackin1@jhmi.edu  

Dr. Karin Neufeld; kneufel2@jhmi.edu  

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

GI/Liver ME.250.626 

10/27/22-11/18/22 

 
Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Robert Bulat rbulat1@jhmi.edu Dr. 

Ruhail Kohli rkohli5@jhmi.edu     

Dr. Kevan Salimian ksalimi1@jhmi.edu             

 

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Endocrinology  ME.250.627 

11/28/22-12/16/22 

 
Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 
Dr. Aniket Sidhaye; asidhay1@jhmi.edu 

and Dr. David Cooke dcooke@jhmi.edu  

 

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Reproduction ME.140.601 

1/20/23-2/10/23 

 
Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 
Dr. Jenny Robinson jrobin87@jhmi.edu ,  

Dr. Ann Lawler alawler@jhmi.edu and Dr. 

Amin Herati aherati1@jhmi.edu  

 

Organ Systems Foundation of Medicine: 

Musculoskeletal ME.250.628 

01/03/23-01/13/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 
Musc./Rheum – Dr. Allan Gelber 

agelber@jhmi.edu; Dr. Aaron James 

awjames@jhmi.edu 

Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine – Patient 

Safety  

ME.800. 646 

01/17/23-01/19/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

Dr. Hanan Aboumatar; habouma1@jhmi.edu  

Longitudinal Ambulatory Clerkship  - 2nd Year   

ME.800.617 

08/18/22-12/15/22 Iris Knox; iknox1@jhmi.edu  

410-735-4789 

Dr. Tina Kumra tkumra1@jhmi.edu  

Transition to the Wards 

ME.800.634 

02/13/23-03/03/23 Pamela McCann 410-614-3746 (P), 

pmccann3@jhmi.edu, AMEB Room 331 

  Dr. Jules Jung jjung@jhmi.edu  
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